Flagstone Reinsurance Holdings Ltd

Form 4

(Instr. 3)

Common

Shares

09/10/2009

September 11, 2009

FORI	МД							OMB AF	PPROVAL		
1 0111	Washington, D.C. 20549 Check this box if no longer							OMB Number:	3235-0287 January 31, 2005		
								Expires:			
subject Sectior Form 4	subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES I					IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF CURITIES				.5	
Form 5 obligat	iona	*		` ′	the Securities E	_					
	ontinue. Section			•		•	1935 or Section	1			
See Ins 1(b).	struction	30(n)	or the	investme	nt Company Ac	t of 194	-0				
1(0).											
(Print or Type	e Responses)										
1. Name and THORN V	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer							
				one Rein	surance Holding	gs Ltd	(Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		of Earliest /Day/Year	Transaction		_X_ Director Officer (give t	titleOth	Owner er (specify		
C/O FLAC	GSTONE REIN	ISURANCE	09/10				below)	below)			
	GS LTD, 23 CF	HURCH									
STREET											
	(Street)		4. If Aı	nendment,	Date Original		6. Individual or Jo	int/Group Filir	g(Check		
			Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person				
HAMILTO	ON, D0 D0 HM	111					Form filed by O Form filed by M Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - Nor	n-Derivative Secur	rities Acq	uired, Disposed of,	, or Beneficial	ly Owned		
1.Title of Security	2. Transaction I (Month/Day/Ye			3. Transact	4. Securities Accions Disposed of (l	-	5. Amount of Securities	6. Ownership	7. Nature of Indirect		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

(Month/Day/Year)

Code

(Instr. 8)

Code V

 $J_{\underline{(1)}}$

(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Amount (D)

91,301 D

(A)

Price

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Beneficially

Owned

Following

Reported

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

4,024,519

Form:

(I)

I

Direct (D)

or Indirect

(Instr. 4)

Beneficial

Ownership

(Instr. 4)

See

(2)

Footnotes

Edgar Filing: Flagstone Reinsurance Holdings Ltd - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exer	cisable and	7. Title ar	nd 8. Pri	ce of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amount o	of Deriv	ative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Underlyin	ng Secur	rity	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ	e		Securities	(Instr	. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities	S		(Instr. 3 a	nd 4)		Own
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									nount		
						Date	Expiration	or	,		
						Exercisable	Date		mber		
								of			
				Code V	(A) (D)			Sha	ares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

X

THORN WRAY T
C/O FLAGSTONE REINSURANCE HOLDINGS LTD

23 CHURCH STREET HAMILTON, D0 D0 HM11

Signatures

/s/ Wray T. 09/11/2009 Thorn

**Signature of Date
Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents a sale by Marathon Special Opportunity Master Fund, Ltd. (the "Master Fund") and/or Marathon Special Opportunity Liquidating Fund, Ltd. (the "Liquidating Fund" and together with the Master Fund, the "Funds").
 - As of September 10, 2009, the Funds held, in the aggregate, 4,024,519 common shares of Flagstone Reinsurance Holdings Limited (the "Company"). The reporting person is a director of the Company. The reporting person does not individually hold or otherwise beneficially own any securities of the Company. The reporting person is an employee of Marathon Asset Management, LP (formerly
- (2) known as Marathon Asset Management, LLC, the "Investment Manager"), which serves as the investment manager of the Funds. The Funds own certain securities of the Company, all of which are subject to the sole voting and investment authority of the Investment Manager. Thus, for the purposes of Reg. Section 240.13d-3, the Investment Manager is deemed to beneficially own the securities of the Company held by the Funds, and the reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Company held by the Funds.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 2